© 2011 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
pg.22–IV Area/Parking/Industrial Series
Rev. May/6/2011
SPECIFICATIONS
• BALLAST — For Compact Fluorescent Electronic Cold Weather HPF is Standard.
 For HID Pulse Start is Standard. Optional High Temperature Electronic Ballast operates from
 -30°C up to 90°C max case temperature.
• DIFFUSER — 16” Diameter Acrylic with Clear Dome Lens, Approximately 85% Light to

• PHOTOMETRICS — Type Five IES Distributions. (See Distribution for Options)
• UL/ULC Listed to U.S. and Canadian safety standards - Suitable for wet locations.
ORDERING GUIDE:
SERIES
 DM = Delmar SERIES �
LAMP TYPE/QUANTITY/WATTAGE
  Refer to Above Chart
COLOR TEMP (LED, Induction)
 3K = ±3000K range Induction Only
 4K = ±4000K range Induction Only
 5K = ±5000K range LED or Induction
VOLTAGE
 120 = 120 Volts
 277 = 277 Volts
 347 = 347 Volts
 EBU = Universal Voltage (120 thru 277v)
 QV = 120/208/240/277 Volts
POWER FACTOR
 EB = High Power Factor Electronic Ballast
 IND = HF Generator - INDUCTION
FINISH:
 BK = Black Finish
 BZ = Bronze Finish
 CC = Custom Color (consult factory) Finish
 WH = White Finish
EMERGENCY OPTIONS❸
 EL52 = Integral Emergency Battery
   Cold Weather (Bodine)
   DTT/TTT; 1-2 Lamp; up to 1250 Lms
LED OPTIONS
 BL = Dual Circuit Bi-Level Lighting
   Switched High/Low
 EC1 = (1) Three Watt LED for Emergency Circuits
 EC2 = (2) Three Watt LED for Emergency Circuits
 LDIM = 0-10V low-voltage dimming (100-30%
   Standard, Consult Factory for Other)
 SG = 10KA Surge Protection for LED only
   (meets ANSI spec C62.41.2)
OPTIONS
 CMHL = Ceramic Metal Halide CosmoPolis™
   with Step Dimming: Lumistep™ (Philips)❼
 DIM = Dimming Ballast
 FUS = Single Fusing
 DFUS = Double Fusing
 HUB1 = 1/2” Myers Hub
 HUB2 = 3/4” Myers Hub
 MSE = Motion Sensor External for LED, IND
   Specify Finish: White (WH) or Bronze (BZ)
 MSI = Motion Sensor Integral for LED, IND
 PC = Prismatic Polycarbonate Diffuser (Type V)
 PEND = Pendant Mounting Kit, 1/2” conduit
   entrance hole. Specify Stem Length.
 SDIM = QL165 Induction 50% Step Dimming
 QRS = Quartz Restrike Relay❺
 RMB = Rapid Mount Galvanized “J”Box�
   (Standard for LED)
12-5/16”
Bolt Circle
Standard (3) Point Surface Mount
Using 1/4” Mounting Hardware
13-5/8"
   16"
8-1/8"
4-3/4"
Shown with QL165W
Req's 11” Casting & RMB
SEE NEXT PAGE
FOR MOUNTING OPTIONS
LAMP TYPE/QTY/WATTAGE❶
Fixture DELMAR
Dimensions 16” dia. x 13⅝”